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What the world thinks
YouGov / 38 Degrees Survey Results

Sample Size: 1601 NHS Workers
Fieldwork: 17th - 26th January 2012

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | wale | Femate |18-30| 40+ | ABC1 | c2DE [ London | RESEOMITNaNdS o 1 Seotiand
Dem South | /Wales
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As you probably know, the Government has proposed reforms to the NHS. These
include removing current local NHS Trusts (PCTs) and replacing them with
Clinical Commission Groups, groups of GPs that will be responsible for
designing local health services in England. The plans also allow these groups to
spend money on services from ‘any willing provider’, including private and
voluntary groups, and to bring in a regulator to promote competition in the NHS.
From what you know, how likely, if at all, do you think it is that the reforms will
resultin...?
Improved relationships between GPs and consultants
This will definitely happen 1 4 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 0
This will probably happen 17 32 13 18 | 15 19 16 18 | 17 18 18 19 20 14 15
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 18 36 14 20 17 20 18 19 19 19 20 21 20 15 15
The will probably NOT happen 45 41 43 59 | 45 45 45 46 | 44 47 47 46 46 44 46
This will definitely NOT happen 23 12 34 11| 27 21 22 23| 25 18 24 19 24 25 27
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN 68 53 77 70 72 66 67 69 69 65 71 65 70 69 73
Don'tknow 13 |11 9 9 |11 14 |15 12| 11 16| 10 13 11 16 13
Improved collaboration resulting in increased integration of health and social
care
This will definitely happen 2 3 1 6 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 3
This will probably happen 18 35 10 17 | 19 17 17 18 | 18 17 13 19 19 17 15
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 20 38 11 23 21 19 18 20 20 18 14 21 21 18 18
The will probably NOT happen 42 38 41 62| 39 44 44 41 | 42 42 48 43 48 37 37
This will definitely NOT happen 26 11 40 9 | 30 24 24 27| 28 22 28 22 21 31 34
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN 68 49 81 71 69 68 68 68 70 64 76 65 69 68 71
Dontknow 13 |13 7 6 |10 14 |14 12| 10 18| 10 14 10 15 11

More cost effective delivery of care

This will definitely happen 2 4 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 3

This will probably happen 15 | 35 8 23|16 15 |17 15| 15 15| 15 18 14 15 10
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 17 39 10 24 19 17 19 17 17 17 15 20 16 17 13

The will probably NOT happen 40 | 33 37 51|37 42 | 42 39| 39 42| 44 38 44 39 41
This will definitely NOT happen 32 | 16 48 16 [ 38 29 | 27 35| 34 29 | 32 30 31 34 38
TOTAL WILL NOTHAPPEN 72 49 8 67 75 71 69 74 73 71 76 68 75 73 79
Dontknow 10 |13 5 9|6 12 |12 9 | 10 11| 10 12 10 10 8
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As you probably know, the Government has proposed reforms to the NHS. These
include removing current local NHS Trusts (PCTs) and replacing them with
Clinical Commission Groups, groups of GPs that will be responsible for
designing local health services in England. The plans also allow these groups to
spend money on services from ‘any willing provider’, including private and
voluntary groups, and to bring in a regulator to promote competition in the NHS.
From what you know, how likely, if at all, do you think it is that the reforms will
resultin...?
Improved relationships between GPs and consultants
This will definitely happen 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1
This will probably happen 17 16 22 16 20 18 17 19 17 20 16 18 19 14
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 18 17 23 17 22 21 18 19 18 21 17 19 21 15
The will probably NOT happen 45 45 46 46 44 46 43 41 48 42 47 44 47 46
This will definitely NOT happen 23 26 15 25 20 17 25 26 24 29 20 24 19 21
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN 68 71 61 71 64 63 68 67 72 71 67 68 66 67
Don'tknow 13 | 12 16 | 13 14 | 16 14 13 10 | 7 16 | 12 12 16
Improved collaboration resulting in increased integration of health and social
care
This will definitely happen 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 2
This will probably happen 18 17 19 15 21 20 17 19 16 18 17 18 16 19
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 20 19 20 16 23 23 18 20 18 20 19 19 19 21
The will probably NOT happen 42 43 41 43 41 43 43 36 44 41 42 41 44 46
This will definitely NOT happen 26 28 20 29 20 18 25 30 30 32 23 28 22 20
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN 68 71 61 72 61 61 68 66 74 73 65 69 66 66
Don'tknow 13 | 11 18 | 11 16 | 16 14 15 9 | 7 15 | 12 15 14
More cost effective delivery of care
This will definitely happen 2 2 2 2 3 4 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 0
This will probably happen 15 15 18 14 18 18 18 15 13 17 15 16 14 15
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 17 17 20 16 21 22 19 17 14 19 17 18 16 15
The will probably NOT happen 40 41 40 40 40 43 39 35 41 35 42 39 a7 39
This will definitely NOT happen 32 34 25 34 28 23 31 34 38 40 28 33 27 33
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN 72 75 65 74 68 66 70 69 79 75 70 72 74 72
Don'tknow 10 | 9 15 | 10 11 | 13 11 13 7 | 7 12 | 10 11 13
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Fieldwork: 17th - 26th January 2012

Reduced bureaucracy in the NHS

Reduced transaction costs

Better patient care

Increased involvement of the private sector

Increased involvement of the charitable sector

This will definitely happen

This will probably happen
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN

The will probably NOT happen
This will definitely NOT happen
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN
Don't know

This will definitely happen

This will probably happen
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN

The will probably NOT happen
This will definitely NOT happen
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN
Don't know

This will definitely happen

This will probably happen
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN

The will probably NOT happen
This will definitely NOT happen
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN
Don't know

This will definitely happen

This will probably happen
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN

The will probably NOT happen
This will definitely NOT happen
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN
Don't know

This will definitely happen

This will probably happen
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN

The will probably NOT happen
This will definitely NOT happen
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN
Don't know
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Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | ale | Female [18:39| 40+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [RESLO(MIAaNAS | o | Sootiand
Dem South | /Wales
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2 4 1 5|2 2 1 2|2 2 2 2 2 2 1
8 17 6 6|8 8 8 8| 7 10| 10 8 7 9 6
0 22 7 11 10 10 9 10 9 12 12 10 9 11 7
36 |40 31 51|35 36 |39 33|36 36| 37 36 38 33 37
47 |31 58 36|50 46 |42 50| 49 43| 47 46 49 48 50
83 71 8 8 8 8 8. 8 8 79 84 8 87 81 87
7 8 4 3|4 8 |10 5|5 9 4 8 5 7 6
1 3 1 2|2 1 1 1|1 1 2 1 1 1 0
12 |25 9 15|13 12 |13 12| 13 12| 10 14 13 12 10
13 28 10 17 15 13 14 13 14 13 12 15 14 13 10
42 | 43 36 49|40 42 |42 42| 40 45| 49 41 44 38 42
30 |15 44 25|36 28 | 26 33|32 27| 31 29 29 32 33
72 58 8 74 76 70 68 75 72 72 80 70 73 70 75
14 |14 11 8|9 17 |18 13| 14 15 8 15 13 16 15
1 4 1 5|1 2 1 2|1 2 1 2 2 1 1
13 |29 7 9|14 12 |13 13|11 15| 11 15 12 11 13
14 33 8 14 15 14 14 15 12 17 12 17 14 12 14
46 | 40 42 59|44 46 |47 45| 46 45 | 44 45 48 48 38
28 [ 10 43 17|31 27 |25 30|30 25| 31 25 30 28 36
74 50 8 76 75 73 72 75 76 70 75 70 78 76 74
12 |17z 7 10]10 13 |14 11|11 13| 12 14 9 11 12
40 |27 55 32|49 35 |37 41| 42 35| 44 38 36 43 37
41 |56 30 53|37 44 [41 41| 41 42| 39 41 47 40 36
81 83 8 8 8 79 78 8 8 77 8 79 83 83 73
8 8 7 1|6 9 9 8| 7 10 7 7 8 8 10
4 2 5 0|5 4 |4 4| s 4 1 5 4 4 8
12 10 12 11 11 13 13 12 11 14 8 12 12 12 18
7 |7 4 3|3 9 |10 6|5 110]| 8 9 5 5 8
5 5 6 9|5 5 |4 6|6 4 4 7 4 4 5
35 |41 32 48|43 31 |32 37|36 33| 40 36 39 32 28
40 46 38 57 48 36 36 43 42 37 44 43 43 36 33
30 |28 34 28|28 31 |3 20|33 31| 32 25 32 34 32
10 6 15 1 [11 10 |11 10| 10 10 8 10 10 11 14
40 34 49 29 39 41 44 39 40 41 40 35 42 45 46
199 |19 13 14|13 23 |20 19|18 22| 15 22 16 20 21
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Working status Job type Length of service Ma”ag?”.?' Face-to-face contact with staff
responsibility
Total Full I?art Clinical Ngn Upto5| 5t010 [10to 15| 15+ Yes No Yes, Ygs, No
time | time clinical | years | years | years | years frequently | occasionally
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Reduced bureaucracy in the NHS
This will definitely happen 2 2 2 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 1
This will probably happen 8 7 10 6 11 11 9 11 6 7 9 8 10 6
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 10 9 12 7 14 14 10 12 8 9 11 10 13 7
The will probably NOT happen 36 35 38 37 35 37 39 34 35 34 37 36 39 34
This will definitely NOT happen 47 50 40 49 44 38 46 47 54 54 44 47 43 50
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN 83 85 78 86 79 75 85 81 89 88 81 83 82 84
Don't know 7 6 9 7 7 11 6 8 4 3 8 7 4 9
Reduced transaction costs
This will definitely happen 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
This will probably happen 12 11 15 10 15 15 10 13 12 12 12 12 12 12
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 13 12 17 11 17 17 11 14 13 13 13 13 14 12
The will probably NOT happen 42 43 41 43 40 43 43 37 42 38 43 40 42 48
This will definitely NOT happen 30 32 25 31 29 23 30 34 33 39 26 31 30 29
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN 72 75 66 74 69 66 73 71 75 77 69 71 72 77
Don't know 14 13 18 15 14 17 16 15 12 9 17 16 14 10
Better patient care
This will definitely happen 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1
This will probably happen 13 12 15 10 17 16 16 14 8 13 13 12 12 14
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 14 13 17 11 19 18 17 15 9 14 15 14 14 15
The will probably NOT happen 46 46 45 47 44 42 45 45 49 44 46 44 48 48
This will definitely NOT happen 28 30 23 31 24 23 28 27 33 33 26 31 24 23
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN 74 76 68 78 68 65 73 72 82 77 72 75 72 71
Don'tknow 12 | 11 14 | 11 14 | 17 10 13 9 | 9 13 | 11 14 14
Increased involvement of the private sector
This will definitely happen 40 41 34 42 36 32 41 38 44 a7 36 40 38 41

This will probably happen 41 | 40 44 | 41 42 | 46 39 41 40 | 37 43 | 41 42 41

TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 81 81 78 83 78 78 80 79 84 84 79 81 80 82
The will probably NOT happen 8 8 9 7 10 9 9 7 7 9 8 8 11 4
This will definitely NOT happen 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 6 4 4 4 4 3 5
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN 12 12 13 11 14 12 14 13 11 13 12 12 14 9
Don'tknow 7 | 6 10 | 7 7 | 10 6 8 5 | 3 9 | 7 6 9
Increased involvement of the charitable sector
This will definitely happen 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 4 7 7 4 6 5 2

This will probably happen 35 | 36 31 | 36 34 | 37 32 32 37 | 37 34 | 35 36 36

TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 40 41 36 4 39 42 35 36 44 44 38 41 41 38

The will probably NOT happen 30 31 29 30 31 30 33 27 31 32 30 30 31 32
This will definitely NOT happen 10 10 10 11 8 6 13 14 9 13 9 12 6 7
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN 40 41 39 41 39 36 46 41 40 45 39 42 37 39
Don'tknow 19 | 17 25 | 18 22 | 22 19 23 16 | 12 23| 18 22 23
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Dem South | /Wales
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And should these reforms go ahead, do you think they will...?
Make the NHS better 8 25 2 5 9 7 8 8 8 8 8 9 8 8 5
Make the NHS worse 66 33 87 60| 68 64 66 65| 67 63 67 61 66 70 68
Make no difference 18 30 7 31| 18 17 16 18 | 17 18 19 20 18 13 17
Don't know 9 12 4 5 5 11 10 9 8 10 6 10 7 9 10
And should these reforms go ahead, do you think they will...?
Make the NHS more efficient 10 29 3 6 | 10 10 12 8 10 9 10 10 9 11 6
Make the NHS less efficient 57 30 77 58| 59 56 56 58 | 58 56 59 54 56 60 62
Make no difference 24 31 15 32 | 27 23 21 26| 24 24 25 26 29 20 21
Don't know 9 10 5 4 5 11 10 8 8 11 5 10 6 10 11
How well or badly do you think the health secretary, Andrew Lansley, is
performing in his role?
Very well 1 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0
Fairly well 12 37 2 13 | 14 10 9 13 ] 11 12 10 15 13 8 10
TOTAL WELL 13 40 2 14 15 11 9 14 12 13 12 15 14 9 10
Fairly badly 37 36 32 46 | 33 40 40 36| 38 35 38 37 39 38 32
Very badly 34 7 57 25| 44 28 29 36| 35 32 38 29 31 38 35
TOTAL BADLY 71 43 89 71 77 68 69 72 73 67 76 66 70 76 67
Don't know 17 17 8 15| 8 21 21 14| 14 21 13 19 16 14 23
Some politicians have argued that the government should withdraw the Health
and Social Care Bill as it is growing in complexity and incoherence. The
government argues that there is no need to withdraw the Bill and further delay
would be damaging to the NHS. Do you think that the Bill should be passed
through or withdrawn?
The Bill should be passed through 9 30 2 8 14 7 8 9 9 9 10 9 11 8 8
The Bill should be withdrawn 65 40 82 68| 74 61 63 67 | 69 59 69 63 66 66 65
Neither 7 11 4 10| 5 8 4 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 7
Don'tknow 19 19 12 14| 8 24 25 16| 15 25 13 20 17 20 20
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responsibility
Total Full I?art Clinical Ngn Upto5| 5t010 [10to 15| 15+ Yes No Yes, Ygs, No
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And should these reforms go ahead, do you think they will...?
Make the NHS better 8 7 11 6 10 10 8 9 6 9 8 8 8 7
Make the NHS worse 66 69 55 70 59 59 69 63 69 69 64 66 60 70
Make no difference 18 16 22 16 19 20 13 18 18 16 18 18 21 14
Don't know 9 8 12 8 11 11 10 10 7 6 10 8 11 9
And should these reforms go ahead, do you think they will...?
Make the NHS more efficient 10 9 12 9 11 15 10 8 7 10 10 10 12 7
Make the NHS less efficient 57 61 47 60 53 49 60 54 62 60 56 58 52 60
Make no difference 24 23 29 23 26 24 22 28 24 25 24 24 26 25
Don't know 9 7 13 8 10 12 8 10 7 5 10 9 10 8
How well or badly do you think the health secretary, Andrew Lansley, is
performing in his role?
Very well 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Fairly well 12 10 16 10 14 13 13 12 10 10 12 12 13 10
TOTAL WELL 13 11 17 11 15 14 13 13 11 11 13 13 14 10
Fairly badly 37 37 37 39 34 35 38 37 38 34 39 38 35 36
Very badly 34 37 24 35 32 27 33 32 38 44 29 33 33 38
TOTAL BADLY 71 74 61 74 66 62 71 69 76 78 68 71 68 74
Don't know 17 15 22 15 19 23 16 18 12 11 20 17 18 16
Some politicians have argued that the government should withdraw the Health
and Social Care Bill as it is growing in complexity and incoherence. The
government argues that there is no need to withdraw the Bill and further delay
would be damaging to the NHS. Do you think that the Bill should be passed
through or withdrawn?
The Bill should be passed through 9 9 10 7 12 13 9 7 8 10 9 8 11 11
The Bill should be withdrawn 65 68 58 67 63 58 65 63 71 74 61 64 68 67
Neither 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 5 5
Don'tknow 19 17 25 18 19 23 21 23 14 10 23 20 16 16
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The NHS reforms will remove the Secretary of State’s legal duty to provide for
healthcare and place this with the NHS Commissioning Board — an independent
body which would control the health service's budget
Who do you think should have the ultimate, legal duty to provide healthcare for
people in England?
The Secretary of State 44 39 53 52| 54 39 41 45 47 39 48 45 39 44 45
The NHS commissioning board 32 44 27 25| 30 33 31 33| 30 36 29 33 39 30 26
Someone else 7 6 5 11 6 7 6 7 7 5 5 7 6 8 7
Don't know 18 11 15 11| 10 21 23 15| 16 20 18 16 16 19 22
The government has announced reform plans to increase competition. These
include increasing the private income cap to 49%, allowing ‘any qualified
provider’ (AQP) to deliver services, and empowering Monitor to create and
sustain competition. The Government believes more market competition
between providers can drive up quality but say integration and collaboration,
where important, will be encouraged as well.
How confident, if at all, are you that the reforms will strike the right balance
between promoting more market competition and ensuring integration and
collaboration across health care providers?
Very confident 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Fairly confident 7 21 3 3 9 6 9 6 6 8 7 8 8 5 6
TOTAL CONFIDENT 8 24 3 4 10 7 10 7 7 9 8 9 9 6 7
Not very confident 37 48 28 51| 35 38 38 36| 37 38 34 39 39 36 30
Not at all confident 47 21 65 38 | 52 45 41 51 49 45 51 44 47 49 53
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 84 69 93 89 87 83 79 87 86 83 85 83 86 85 83
Dontknow 8 | 7 4 7|4 10|10 7|7 9| 7 9 6 8 10
How likely, if at all, do you think it is that these reforms will lead to more patient
charges, including for services such as ambulance, child and pregnancy, and
cancer and disease screening?
Very likely 28 12 41 22| 32 26 25 30| 29 26 34 24 26 30 35
Fairly likely 40 43 36 40 | 36 42 40 40 39 42 32 42 44 41 34
TOTAL LIKELY 68 55 77 62 68 68 65 70 68 68 66 66 70 71 69
Not very likely 15 27 10 24 | 18 14 16 15 16 15 17 15 19 14 11
Not at all likely 5 7 5 3 7 4 5 5 5 5 6 7 3 3 6
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 20 34 15 27 25 18 21 20 21 20 23 22 22 17 17
Don'tknow 11 |10 7 10| 8 13 |14 10| 11 12| 11 13 7 11 14
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The NHS reforms will remove the Secretary of State’s legal duty to provide for
healthcare and place this with the NHS Commissioning Board — an independent
body which would control the health service's budget
Who do you think should have the ultimate, legal duty to provide healthcare for
people in England?
The Secretary of State 44 45 40 42 46 38 46 43 46 51 40 42 45 50
The NHS commissioning board 32 32 33 31 33 32 32 31 32 30 33 32 34 29
Someone else 7 7 7 8 5 7 4 10 7 8 6 8 4 5
Don't know 18 17 20 19 16 22 19 16 15 10 21 18 16 16
The government has announced reform plans to increase competition. These
include increasing the private income cap to 49%, allowing ‘any qualified
provider’ (AQP) to deliver services, and empowering Monitor to create and
sustain competition. The Government believes more market competition
between providers can drive up quality but say integration and collaboration,
where important, will be encouraged as well.
How confident, if at all, are you that the reforms will strike the right balance
between promoting more market competition and ensuring integration and
collaboration across health care providers?
Very confident 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
Fairly confident 7 6 8 6 9 10 8 8 4 8 6 7 9 5
TOTAL CONFIDENT 8 7 9 6 10 12 9 9 4 9 7 8 10 6
Not very confident 37 36 40 37 38 39 35 45 34 32 39 38 38 34
Not at all confident 47 49 41 50 43 39 48 40 55 54 44 47 44 51
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 84 85 81 87 81 78 83 85 89 86 83 85 82 85
Dontknow 8 | 7 10| 7 9 | 12 8 6 7 | 4 10| 8 9 9
How likely, if at all, do you think it is that these reforms will lead to more patient
charges, including for services such as ambulance, child and pregnancy, and
cancer and disease screening?
Very likely 28 30 23 29 26 25 28 30 29 31 27 29 23 28
Fairly likely 40 40 42 40 40 42 42 37 39 39 41 40 44 38
TOTAL LIKELY 68 70 65 69 66 67 70 67 68 70 68 69 67 66
Not very likely 15 15 16 15 16 15 14 15 17 17 15 15 17 15
Not at all likely 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 7 4 5 6 4
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 20 20 21 20 22 20 19 20 22 24 19 20 23 19
Don'tknow 11 | 11 14 | 11 12 | 14 12 13 9 | 7 13| 11 10 15
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Fieldwork: 17th - 26th January 2012

The Government has compiled a list of all the risks the reforms could pose.
These risks have been withheld from the public, including the Lords who are
debating the Bill. The Information Commissioner ruled that the risks of the NHS
reforms are in the public interest and should be released. The Government says
it is not in the public interest as public scrutiny will hinder Government’s ability
to make decisions and officials may start withholding risks from Government
they don’t want the public to see.

Do you think that releasing the risk register for the NHS reforms is or is not in
the public interest?
IS in the public interest
Is NOT in the public interest
Don't know

How confident, if at all, are you that that Clinical Commissioning Groups, groups
of GPs that will be responsible for designing local health services in England,

will ensure everyone receives quality healthcare when needed without exclusion

or exception?

Very confident

Fairly confident

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Not very confident

Not at all confident

TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT

Don't know

Which, if any, of the following organisations have you heard of?
Nuffield Trust
Royal College of GPs
Compass
Rethink Mental lliness
38 Degrees
Keep our NHS Public
UKUncut
None of these
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | ale | Female [18:39| 40+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [RESLO(MIAaNAS | o | Sootiand
Dem South | /Wales
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
77 |76 8 75|82 75 |74 79| 78 77| 8 79 79 75 73
12 |18 11 15|12 12 |12 12| 12 11 | 13 9 14 12 13
11 |11 8 10| 6 13 |13 10| 10 12 4 11 8 13 14
1 4 0 o0]2 1 1 1|1 1 1 2 1 1 0
13 |27 8 16|12 13 |15 12| 13 13| 15 15 13 10 12
14 31 8 16 14 14 16 13 14 14 16 17 14 11 12
44 | 48 38 51|46 43 |43 45| 42 48| 42 45 50 44 35
34 |18 49 28|36 33 |29 37|37 29| 34 33 30 38 41
78 66 8 79 8 76 72 8 79 77 76 78 80 82 76
7 |3 5 6|4 9 |12 5|6 9 8 6 6 6 13
70 |75 71 76|74 70 |69 73| 74 66| 75 73 73 71 66
70 (77 71 78|73 69 |71 70| 77 60| 78 69 73 68 71
23 |24 27 28|32 20 |19 26|24 24| 26 25 23 23 21
22 (14 27 20|21 22 |26 19|23 20| 27 20 23 21 15
20 [10 29 30|23 18 |19 20|20 20| 23 21 18 23 12
20 |14 28 22|22 20 |21 20|22 18| 29 18 18 22 20
14 9 21 16|22 10 [17 13| 14 13| 30 14 12 11 10
10 9 9 9|8 11 |9 10| 7 14 8 1 7 10 10
2 1 1 o1 2 3 1|2 2 2 2 2 1 1
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Working status Job type Length of service Managgr!gl Face-to-face contact with staff
responsibility
Total Full I?art Clinical Ngn Upto5| 5t010 [10to 15| 15+ Yes No Yes, Ygs, No
time | time clinical | years | years | years | years frequently | occasionally
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Government has compiled a list of all the risks the reforms could pose.
These risks have been withheld from the public, including the Lords who are
debating the Bill. The Information Commissioner ruled that the risks of the NHS
reforms are in the public interest and should be released. The Government says
it is not in the public interest as public scrutiny will hinder Government’s ability
to make decisions and officials may start withholding risks from Government
they don’t want the public to see.
Do you think that releasing the risk register for the NHS reforms is or is not in
the public interest?
IS in the public interest 77 78 77 77 79 74 77 77 79 79 77 76 82 79
Is NOT in the public interest 12 12 10 13 10 11 12 14 11 14 11 13 10 10
Don'tknow 11 10 13 11 11 15 10 9 9 7 13 11 8 11
How confident, if at all, are you that that Clinical Commissioning Groups, groups
of GPs that will be responsible for designing local health services in England,
will ensure everyone receives quality healthcare when needed without exclusion
or exception?
Very confident 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Fairly confident 13 11 17 11 16 15 14 13 11 11 14 13 13 13
TOTAL CONFIDENT 14 12 18 12 17 17 14 14 12 13 15 14 14 14
Not very confident 44 45 42 44 44 47 43 44 44 44 44 43 46 47
Not at all confident 34 35 31 37 31 26 33 36 40 40 32 35 33 31
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 78 80 73 81 75 73 76 80 84 84 76 78 79 78
Don'tknow 7 | 7 9 | 7 8 | 10 10 7 4 | 3 9 | 7 7 9
Which, if any, of the following organisations have you heard of?
Nuffield Trust 71 72 69 72 71 68 75 65 75 76 69 70 75 72
Royal College of GPs 70 71 68 73 66 65 69 67 76 81 66 72 69 67
Compass 23 24 21 22 26 22 24 23 25 30 20 22 25 30
Rethink Mental lliness 22 22 20 25 17 23 23 22 20 24 21 23 21 15
38 Degrees 20 22 13 20 20 19 21 20 20 23 19 19 21 24
Keep our NHS Public 20 22 16 22 18 18 22 18 22 24 19 22 19 15
UKUncut 14 16 10 14 14 17 17 10 13 17 13 13 17 17
None of these 10 9 14 8 13 11 9 14 8 6 12 10 10 11
Don't know 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 3
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Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | ale | Female [18:39| 40+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [RESLO(MIAaNAS | o | Sootiand
Dem South | /Wales
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How positive or negative do you feel about the role these organisations have
played in the NHS reform debate?
UKUncut
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=255]
Very positive 12 0 16 7 12 13 9 15 11 14 8 12 14 12 27
Fairly positive 26 12 40 14 | 25 27 24 27| 28 23 30 26 37 18 13
TOTAL POSITIVE 38 12 56 21 37 40 33 42 39 37 38 38 51 30 40
Neither positive nor negative 25 21 23 43 | 26 25 29 23| 22 31 28 25 11 33 27
Fairly negative 5 12 3 7 8 2 3 6 6 3 6 8 3 2 0
Very negative 4 27 0 7 5 4 6 4 5 3 2 4 6 6 7
TOTAL NEGATIVE 9 39 3 14 13 6 9 10 11 6 8 12 9 8 7
Don't know 27 27 19 21 | 23 30 29 25| 27 26 26 25 29 29 27
Rethink Mental lliness
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=346]
Very positive 15 13 17 18 | 17 14 14 16 | 13 19 15 16 11 15 23
Fairly positive 31 21 35 47 | 31 30 28 32| 34 23 42 27 29 28 45
TOTAL POSITIVE 46 34 52 65 48 44 42 48 47 42 57 43 40 43 68
Neither positive nor negative 21 37 17 6 22 21 20 22| 19 26 19 21 24 22 18
Fairly negative 3 6 2 0 3 4 0 6 3 4 0 5 6 1 5
Very negative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL NEGATIVE 3 6 2 0 3 4 0 6 S 4 0 5 6 1 5)
Don'tknow 29 23 30 29 | 27 31 38 24| 30 28 25 31 30 34 9
Royal College of GPs
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=1,127]
Very positive 7 6 8 7 8 6 8 6 7 5 9 7 6 5 7
Fairly positive 28 28 34 38| 28 28 26 29| 28 26 33 29 26 28 21
TOTAL POSITIVE 35 34 42 45 36 34 34 3 35 31 42 36 32 33 28
Neither positive nor negative 31 31 28 31| 34 30 28 33| 31 31 34 31 32 29 31
Fairly negative 9 10 10 10| 11 8 8 9 9 9 7 9 11 9 8
Very negative 3 5 2 1 4 2 3 3 3 2 1 4 4 2 3
TOTAL NEGATIVE 12 15 12 11 15 10 11 12 12 11 8 13 15 11 11
Don't know 22 20 18 12 | 14 27 27 20| 21 26 16 20 20 27 30
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 17th - 26th January 2012

Working status Job type Length of service Managgr!gl Face-to-face contact with staff
responsibility
Total Full E’art Clinical Ngn Upto5| 5t010 [10to 15| 15+ Yes No Yes, Ygs, No
time | time clinical | years | years | years | years frequently | occasionally
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How positive or negative do you feel about the role these organisations have
played in the NHS reform debate?
UKUncut
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=255]
Very positive 12 12 14 12 14 11 18 12 10 11 13 13 13 12
Fairly positive 26 25 31 27 25 29 25 20 27 30 24 29 25 19
TOTAL POSITIVE 38 37 45 39 39 40 43 32 37 41 37 42 38 31
Neither positive nor negative 25 29 8 23 29 26 20 28 28 26 25 20 33 33
Fairly negative 5 5 6 5 5 5 2 12 5 6 4 6 4 2
Very negative 4 4 6 5 3 5 9 0 3 3 5 4 6 2
TOTAL NEGATIVE 9 9 12 10 8 10 11 12 8 9 9 10 10 4
Dontknow 27 | 25 36 | 28 24 | 25 27 28 28 | 23 29 | 28 19 33
Rethink Mental lliness
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=346]
Very positive 15 14 18 15 15 15 16 16 15 15 15 17 14 8
Fairly positive 31 34 19 33 25 30 30 31 31 34 29 31 20 41
TOTAL POSITIVE 46 48 37 48 40 45 46 47 46 49 44 48 34 49
Neither positive nor negative 21 22 19 20 24 17 25 12 27 21 21 23 20 15
Fairly negative 3 3 4 3 4 1 0 3 7 5 3 3 7 0
Very negative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL NEGATIVE 3 3 4 3 4 1 0 3 7 5 3 3 7 0
Don'tknow 29 | 27 41 | 28 32 | 37 29 38 20 | 25 32 | 26 39 36
Royal College of GPs
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=1,127]
Very positive 7 6 7 7 6 6 7 7 7 8 6 7 7 3
Fairly positive 28 28 28 27 29 25 26 29 30 30 27 28 27 28
TOTAL POSITIVE 35 34 35 34 35 31 33 36 37 38 33 35 34 31
Neither positive nor negative 31 33 28 33 28 31 31 27 33 31 31 31 30 32
Fairly negative 9 10 5 8 10 5 13 8 10 11 8 8 12 10
Very negative 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 4 4 4 2 3 3 2
TOTAL NEGATIVE 12 13 8 11 13 7 14 12 14 15 10 11 15 12
Don't know 22 21 28 22 24 30 23 25 17 17 26 22 21 24
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 17th - 26th January 2012

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | ale | Female [18:39| 40+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [RESLO(MIAaNAS | o | Sootiand
Dem South | /Wales
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
38 Degrees
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=318]
Very positive 30 11 36 15 | 30 30 25 33| 31 29 44 26 30 30 29
Fairly positive 34 14 37 35| 31 35 42 29 30 40 32 38 25 35 35
TOTAL POSITIVE 64 25 73 50 61 65 67 62 61 69 76 64 55 65 64
Neither positive nor negative 19 28 14 38 | 19 18 12 22| 20 16 12 21 19 17 24
Fairly negative 3 17 1 4 4 2 3 3 2 4 0 3 6 2 6
Very negative 2 3 1 8 3 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 6 0 0
TOTAL NEGATIVE 5 20 2 12 7 3 5 4 4 5 0 5 12 2 6
Dontknow 13 |28 11 0 |13 13 |16 12| 15 11| 12 11 15 16 6
Nuffield Trust
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=1144]
Very positive 2 3 1 8 4 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 5
Fairly positive 13 16 14 12| 16 11 13 12 | 13 12 14 11 15 13 13
TOTAL POSITIVE 15 19 15 20 20 12 15 14 15 15 16 14 16 15 18
Neither positive nor negative 35 38 36 44| 38 33 33 36| 3 35 39 34 38 33 31
Fairly negative 6 3 10 5 6 7 6 7 7 5 6 7 4 7 6
Very negative 3 1 7 2 4 2 1 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3
TOTAL NEGATIVE 9 4 17 7 10 9 7 11 10 8 9 9 8 11 9
Don'tknow 41 | 39 31 30|33 45 |45 39| 40 43| 36 43 38 41 42
Keep our NHS Public
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=326]
Very positive 21 8 30 16 | 23 19 23 19| 21 20 20 23 17 19 29
Fairly positive 38 28 43 37 | 31 41 33 40 39 35 39 43 33 36 32
TOTAL POSITIVE 59 36 73 53 54 60 56 59 60 55 59 66 50 55 61
Neither positive nor negative 21 34 13 42 | 24 19 17 23| 21 21 27 17 28 18 18
Fairly negative 4 14 1 0 5 3 2 5 3 5 6 4 0 2 7
Very negative 2 4 1 5 3 0 3 1 2 0 2 2 4 0 0
TOTAL NEGATIVE 6 18 2 5 8 3 5 6 5 5 8 6 4 2 7
Don't know 16 12 13 0 12 18 23 12 14 19 6 11 19 25 14
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 17th - 26th January 2012

Working status Job type Length of service Managgr!gl Face-to-face contact with staff
responsibility
Total Full E’art Clinical Ngn Upto5| 5t010 [10to 15| 15+ Yes No Yes, Ygs, No
time | time clinical | years | years | years | years frequently | occasionally
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
38 Degrees
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=318]
Very positive 30 30 35 33 25 34 20 34 32 29 31 36 21 21
Fairly positive 34 35 27 33 35 36 42 34 28 35 33 31 35 43
TOTAL POSITIVE 64 65 62 66 60 70 62 68 60 64 64 67 56 64
Neither positive nor negative 19 18 18 17 21 16 16 11 24 19 19 18 23 18
Fairly negative 3 3 0 2 5 5 3 2 2 1 4 2 7 3
Very negative 2 2 2 2 1 0 3 2 2 4 0 2 0 2
TOTAL NEGATIVE 5 5 2 4 6 5 6 4 4 5 4 4 7 5
Dontknow 13 | 12 18 | 13 13 | 8 16 17 13 | 12 14| 13 14 13
Nuffield Trust
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=1144]
Very positive 2 2 3 3 2 3 4 0 2 1 3 2 3 3
Fairly positive 13 13 12 12 13 14 12 13 13 15 11 14 12 10
TOTAL POSITIVE 15 15 15 15 15 17 16 13 15 16 14 16 15 13
Neither positive nor negative 35 35 33 35 34 34 33 32 37 36 34 35 35 35
Fairly negative 6 7 5 7 5 5 7 5 7 9 5 6 9 5
Very negative 3 3 2 3 3 0 2 4 5 4 2 3 3 2
TOTAL NEGATIVE 9 10 7 10 8 5 9 9 12 13 7 9 12 7
Don'tknow 41 | 39 45 | 40 43 | 44 43 46 36 | 34 44 | 40 39 45
Keep our NHS Public
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=326]
Very positive 21 | 21 21 | 19 23 | 20 22 26 18 | 21 20 | 21 17 21
Fairly positive 38 38 39 42 30 29 35 30 46 39 37 38 38 37
TOTAL POSITIVE 59 59 60 61 53 49 57 56 64 60 57 59 55 58
Neither positive nor negative 21 20 23 20 22 21 17 24 22 23 20 21 21 21
Fairly negative 4 3 5 2 6 4 6 2 3 5 3 3 4 5
Very negative 2 2 0 2 1 0 4 0 1 3 1 2 2 0
TOTAL NEGATIVE 6 5 5 4 7 4 10 2 4 8 4 5 6 5
Don't know 16 17 11 15 18 26 17 17 9 10 19 15 17 16
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Fieldwork: 17th - 26th January 2012

Compass
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=376]

15

Very positive

Fairly positive

TOTAL POSITIVE

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative

Very negative

TOTAL NEGATIVE

Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | ale | Female [18:39| 40+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [RESLO(MIAaNAS | o | Sootiand
Dem South | /Wales
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3 2 5 8 4 2 2 3 2 5 9 3 0 1 7
10 14 10 13 | 12 8 8 10 9 11 4 12 7 11 7
13 16 15 21 16 10 10 13 11 16 13 15 7 12 14
36 36 41 42 | 37 36 33 38 38 33 50 32 43 33 33
3 7 3 4 4 3 1 4 4 2 7 3 3 3 3
4 1 6 4 5 2 2 4 2 6 2 5 4 3 0
7 8 9 8 9 5 S 8 6 8 9 8 7 6 3
44 39 35 29 | 38 49 55 40 45 43 28 46 43 49 50
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 17th - 26th January 2012

Working status Job type Length of service M""“ag?”."’?' Face-to-face contact with staff
responsibility
Total Full I?art Clinical Ngn Upto5| 5t010 [10to 15| 15+ Yes No Yes, Ygs, No
time | time clinical | years | years | years | years frequently | occasionally
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Compass
[Only those who had heard of this organisation n=376]
Very positive 3 2 5 3 3 7 4 0 1 1 4 3 1 3
Fairly positive 10 9 10 7 13 11 6 12 10 8 11 10 10 7
TOTAL POSITIVE 13 11 15 10 16 18 10 12 11 9 15 13 11 10
Neither positive nor negative 36 40 23 38 34 35 36 32 39 44 31 35 41 36
Fairly negative 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 1
Very negative 4 3 4 4 3 0 4 3 6 5 3 3 6 3
TOTAL NEGATIVE 7 7 7 8 5 4 7 6 10 10 6 7 10 4
Don'tknow 44 41 56 43 45 44 47 49 41 38 48 44 38 51
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